Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date of 05/30/2010 (as listed in the cover sheet) to 05/30/2011 (as correctly listed in the assignment) previously recorded on Reel 026408 Frame 0626. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Entire Interest from Colin David Winzer (Assignor) to Canadian Wellhead Isolation Corporation.				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA		·				
		1	Name	Execution Date			
Colin David Winzer			05/30/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Canadian Wel	Canadian Wellhead Isolation Corporation					
Street Address:		#34 Industrial Drive					
City:		Sylvan Lake, Alberta					
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	T4N 6V4						
Property Type Application Number: 1		12508	Number				
		12508					
		64709	65				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(403)343 Are sent via US Ma 403-343 sgelsing	<i>ail when</i> -3320 @warre	e <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ensinclair.com ing				
Address Line 1:	600, 491						
Address Line 4:	Red Dee	er, Albei	rta, CANADA T4N 6V4				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			77153/CRW				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sander R. Gelsing				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (W source=Copy of Previo							

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

I, Colin David WINZER, whose full post office address is 11 Pritchard Close, Sylvan Lake, Alberta, Canada T4S 2L3, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to CANADIAN WELLHEAD ISOLATION CORPORATION, the Assignee, whose address is #34 Industrial Drive, Sylvan Lake, Alberta, Canada, T4S 1P4, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

- 1. any and all inventions and discoveries made by me and disclosed in:
 - i. a patent application for a Canadian patent entitled "Down-hole actuation device storage apparatus and method for launching" as fully described and claimed in a patent application for a Canadian patent filed as application no. 2,673,682, on July 23, 2009, with the Commissioner of Patents of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office; and
 - a patent application for a United States patent entitled "Down-hole actuation device storage apparatus and method for launching" as fully described and claimed in a patent application for a United States patent filed as serial no. 12/508,455, on July 23, 2009, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

and any and all applications for Letters Patent of these or any other countries which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by those or any other countries based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

- Canadian patent no. 2,357,446, entitled "A device for introducing a high pressure fluid into well head components" and issued on December 2, 2003; and
- United States patent no. 6,470,965, entitled "Device for introducing a high pressure fluid into well head components" and issued on October 29, 2002;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by me or which would have been enjoyed by me had I not hereby assigned, along with the right to sue for past infringement thereof and remedies relating thereto. And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named.

Signature of Witness

Zednyer

Colin David WINZER

Date: May 30, 2011

WITNESS DECLARATION loser whose full post office address is /// int Name of Witness (above) 7451463 M/Der/a do declare that I was personally 150 present and did see Colin/David WINZER, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above.

Page 1 of 1

USPTO		2:21:30 PM PAGE	Fax Server
SANDER R. GELSI	NG COMPANY:600,	4911 - 51 STREET	

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
ectronic Version ylesheet Versior			06/08/2011 501558202				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	<u></u>			
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA						
		N	ame Execution Date				
Colin David Winze	r			05/30/2010			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				•		
Name:	Canadian We	Canadian Wellhead Isolation Corporation					
Street Address:	#34 Industria	#34 Industrial Drive					
City:	Sylvan Lake,	Sylvan Lake, Alberta					
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	T4S 1P4	T4S 1P4					
PROPERTY NUM			Number				
Application Number: 1250		1250)8455				
Patent Number:		6470	965				
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Ernail: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(403)34 <i>will be sent via US</i> 403-34: sgelsing ime: Sander 600, 49	5 <i>Mail v</i> 3-3320 g@wai 1 R. Ge 011 - 5	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Trensinclair.com Ising		2		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			77153/CRW				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sander R. Gelsing					

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Winzer to company)#page1.tif

T